

Dated: 10th August 2019

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai 400 051

Scrip: PROZONINTU

BSE Limited

Listing Department

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai 400 001

Scrip: 534675

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Investors/ Analysts Conference Call - Q1 FY 2019-20.

Pursuant to Reg. 30(6) read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015, please take note of the schedule of Investors/Analysts conference call to be conducted by the Company, as per the details given below:

Schedule of analyst/ investor interaction/ meeting				
Date	Type of Meeting	Location	Type of meeting	
13th August 2019	Investors/Analysts Conference Call	Mumbai	Conference Call	

Further we enclose herewith a Call invitation letter to be shared with Analysts/Institutional Investors for discussion in the conference call. Kindly note that the above schedule of meeting is subject to change in case of any exigency on the part of analysts/investors or the Company

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Prozone Intu Properties Limited

Ajayendra P. Jain

CS & Chief Compliance Officer

Enclosed as above







You are cordially invited to the Conference Call

of

Prozone Intu Properties Limited

to discuss the

Q1FY20 Results & Business Outlook

Represented by:		
Mr. Nikhil Chaturvedi	Managing Director	
Mr. Bipin Gurnani	President	
Mr. Anurag Garg	Chief Financial Officer	
Mr. Ajayendra Jain	CS & Chief Compliance Officer	

Conference Dial-In Number		
Primary Number	+91 22 6280 1116 / 7115 8017	
Local Access Number	+91 22 70456 71221	
	(Ahmedabad, Bangalore,	
	Chandigarh, Chennai, Gurgaon	
	(Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Chandigarh, Chennai, Gurgaon (NCR), Hyderabad, Kochi/Cochin,	
	Kolkata, Lucknow, Pune)	

International Toll Free	USA: 1 866 746 2133
Number	UK: 0 808 101 1573
	Singapore: 800 101 2045
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448

Date: Tuesday, 13th August 2019

Time: 12.30 PM (I.S.T)

RSVP:

Pranav Joshi

Research Associate (D) +91 22 40969706 / 61764806 (M) +91 98192 75911

E-mail: pranavj@dolatcapital.com